

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6905/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in CWP No. 14676/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANJAY KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pandita, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shrivastava, adv.
Mrs. Nanda Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-3

Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for respondent No. 3 prays for time to file counter
affidavit.Let counter affidavit by respondent No. 3 be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master